Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04210604 Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4V15-R0

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: PALM BEACH COUNTY MOT - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 40635087201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$50,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:04

365

06/04/21

10
N/A
13

The work under this contract consists of Maintenance of Traffic along primary roads in Palm Beach County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum
limiting budget amount of $50,000.00 and not the Contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

*Funds Approval for Fiscal

*Award of this contract is contingent upon Annual Legislative appropriation Budget Approval of Fiscal Year2022 funds.

ALT Item

Year 2022 is contingent upon Annual Legislative appropriation.

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4V15-R0O
Description

Section 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL (MH)

0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
E101- 72-
E102- 1- 3
E102- 74- 9
E102- 97- 1
E102-100-

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)

TRAFFIC CONES

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)

MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
EA
LO
ED
ED
HR

Quantity

60.000
136.000
200.000

30.000

60.000

10.000

60.000

3,104.000

25.000

55.000
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