Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	04210604	Call Order: 001	Proposal:	E4V15-R0	District:04	
Counties:	PALM BEACH					
Road Name:	PALM BEACH COUNTY MOT - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE					
Limits:	Midpoint					
Project(s): 40635087201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A						
Total Roadway Length:		0.000 Miles		Contract Days:	365	
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles		Letting Date:	06/04/21	
Total Proposal Length:		0.000 Miles		Contract Execution Days:	10	
				Special Start Date:	N/A	
				Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	13	
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$50,000.00				
Please read the	e full advertisement					

Description:

The work under this contract consists of Maintenance of Traffic along primary roads in Palm Beach County.

MAXIMUM LIMITING CONTRACT: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budget amount of \$50,000.00 and not the Contractors bid total.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

*Funds Approval for Fiscal Year 2022 is contingent upon Annual Legislative appropriation.

*Award of this contract is contingent upon Annual Legislative appropriation Budget Approval of Fiscal Year2022 funds.

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity				
Section	Section 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL (MH)							
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	60.000				
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	136.000				
	0102-74-1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	200.000				
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	30.000				
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	60.000				
	E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	10.000				
	E102- 1- 3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC)	LO	60.000				
	E102-74-9	TRAFFIC CONES	ED	3,104.000				
	E102-97-1	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)	ED	25.000				
	E102-100-	MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES	HR	55.000				

Call Order: 001 Proposal: E4V15-R0